& MANITOWOC

Ice Machine Parts List for ES0210
I UKA LA

(After 310337165)
(¥4 310337165 2 J5 )

Rev (01/21) ES210-1



ES210 CONTROL BOX 54 &

DESCRIPTION A

1
2
3
3a
4

Control Board 38l . . . o oo oo
Toggle Switch TIRETF I . ... o
Contactor Kit FEAlES -251/261. . . oot
Contactor Kit FEAHEE -161 . .. . ot e

Wiring Harness JT £k R

a. Air-Cooled (Not shown) -251 ¥ CREZR) ... ...
b. Water-Cooled (Not shown) -251 /K#% CREZR) ... .. oLt
c. Air-Cooled (Not shown) -161 K& CRER) ...t

Power Cord HLi5 4k
a. 251 (Notshown) CHKER)

Miscellaneous Z:1ii — Brackets, Screws, etc. 3748, IB4T4%

6
7
8
9
10

Control Box 4l . . .o
Control Box Cover (Not shown) il &as CREZR) ..ot
Control Board Mounting Supports # 6. ... ..o
Screw, #10-24X1/4 BBET
Bushing 2T -251/261 . .. ...
10a Bushing £k -161

ES210-2

b. 161 (Notshown) (CREZR) ... ...
c. 261 (Notshown) CREIR) ...

PART NO.
7629073
2301513
2410283
2410293

2032483
040005982
040005981

040002495
2006863
040004192

040005067
040005068
4302253
5202063
040005063
040005981

Rev (01/21)



ES210 EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT 7% Jx #% 5 47

<) =
X -
5
3 S) N
R\ 2 m
NiB f
|1 LA
I~ >(s
T | E g9
] v R
\ 2
=)
4
=\

DESCRIPTION #iit
1 Evaporator Assembly 7% % #1241 1F

a. Dice CUDE 7K . oo
2  Water Pump /K%

Q. 251/261 SeriES . . . oo e

D, 181 SeriES . . . e e
3 FloatValve BRI . ... ..
4  POLY TUBING 44-P-1/4 OD (Not Shown) JZERIHEKE CRER) ..o
5 lce Thickness Control Probe UK EHR L . . ..o
6  Magnetic Bin Switch (Mounted to Evaporator) #i/AFF ¢ (FEZ LB D ... oo oo
7 lce Damper JKMEA. . . oo
8  Water Distribution Tube 237K . . ..o
9 Water Trough KA . ..
10 SIPHON CAP BLME . . oot e e e e
11 Tubing (Water Pump Out) K KB .o
12 Evaporator Top Frame Z& R B 0 S 3 . o
13 Evaporator Bottom Frame 2% K g8 il S . . o
Miscellaneous %:7ji — Brackets, Screws, etc. Y 2%, I24]%
14 Screw, #10-24 x .50 ZKZEME EURET . . oo
15  Thumbscrew, #8-32 x .38 Nylon Water Distribution Tube Mounting 73 /K& IEH84T ... .........
16 Screw, #10-24 x .750 Used to Mount Evaporator Z8 K3 B EmBE] . . ... ... .
17 Thumbscrew, #8-32 x .44 JKAEFEHEREAT . .. o

Rev (01/21) ES210-3

PART NO.

040005418

040005407
040005980

8369049
4420291
7601603
040002481
000011555
040001245
040001251
4302223
040001255
040005539
040005540

000003162
5000013

000005995
040001217



ES210 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT fi|#4 %4t — COMMON PARTS ;& A {4

DESCRIPTION #iif

1

1a

1b

2a

= ubw

O© O NNO”O®
o)) V)

B
- O

Compressor Assembly JE4it/l 220/240V

a. 2201240V50HzMPh . ... ..
b. Relay 4kHLZ . ... ... ... .
c. Protector HVEF" . ... .
d. Start Capacitor JAZIHZ. .. ...
e. Run Capacitor iZ T LA . ...
Compressor Assembly [E4it/l 115V

a. M5Ve0HzMMPh. .. ... .. .. . . ... ...
b. Relay 4kH 2. . ... ... ...
c. Protector V-9 ...
d. Start Capacitor JEBIHLZE. . .. ..o
Compressor Assembly [ 4it/l 208-230V

a. 208-230V60HzMMPh..... ...
b. Relay 4kHLE . ... ... ... . .
c. Protector BRI . ... .
d. Start Capacitor JAZIHLZ. .. ... ...

Hot Gas Valve #.< [X] 220/240V 50/60HZ

a. Hot Gas Valve Including Electrical Coil #V< 1/ (& k8D
b. Coil #v< R4 &l
Hot Gas Valve #< [ 115V

a. Hot Gas Valve Including Electrical Coil #< 1/ (& 2:[E)
b. Coil #4714k pEl

Expansion Valve FERKIR . .. .. .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ....
Expansion Valve Body Insulation Boot il & i /& {4 . .

Expansion Valve Bulb Insulation Boot [ fik ) /85 £ {2 iR A

iscellaneous 77l — Brackets, Screws, etc. x 2%, 12414

Bracket (Water/Electrical Inlet) /N5 4k 220/240V. . ... .. ..
Bracket (Water/Electrical Inlet) /N5 Hx 116V
Cord Connector HLJRZE 3% 220/240V. . .. .. ...........
Cord Connector HLJFZ & 116V
Drain Tubing Fitting-Barbed HE/K#z3k.................
Drain Tube HE/K &
Female Wing Adapteritt 7k 4 4% 3k
Adaptor 1/4 OD X 1/8 NPTF,ACETAL #t/K#E4EL. .. ... ..

ES210-4

PART NO.

040002263
040002269
040002286
040002287
040002288

040005599

2410293
040005681
040005695

040002778
040002850
040002846
040002851

040000690
040000103

040000689
040000101
040003693
4000363
4007203

040005066

040005978
2502283
2512043
4011283

040005089
8706093
1360961

Rev (01/21)



ES210 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT |4 % 4t — AIR-COOLED X4

DESCRIPTION #it PART NO.
1 Compressor (Refer to COMMON PARTS Page) 4l (OB ..o Page 4
2 AN CoNdenser s . o 040001074
3 Fan Motor XUR ik 230VIB0 Hz . . . . oo 040002505
3a Fan Motor KU A 116VIB0 HzZ . . . . oo e e 2000223
4 Fan Blade I ... 3005653
5  Fan Cycling Control KBTI il g . . .o 000013509
6 Drier T e . 8930259
Miscellaneous 2:Ji — Brackets, Screws, etc. > 2%, I24]%

7 Fan Shroud U B . . . . 6026851
8  Fan Motor Mounting Bracket KU BiE 08 L. o 6027431
9 Screw 10-24X0.25 BT . . o 5202323
10 Screw MAX. 7X8BMM BB ] . . 5005513

Rev 01/21 ES210-5



D /K¥%

Z % - WATER-COQ

N 2

g

!

K A
N EISIEZ
o‘b/ Y

&
'n'

/s -
R )
| {»\N\\“\“

2\ Y

= 5 574
Wb

N———= \f\ “V
)

o~

/

8

/

</
N
. O/V\/

4\ NN

0
m
Z
O

=
=
o
S

VaterRegulating Valve 7K J& 1

.

+

Rev\(01/21)

ES210-6



ES210 PANELS [}

DESCRIPTION ##id PART NO.
1 Front Panel Assembly BITHBALLE . .. oo 040003690
2 AN FIlter B o L o 7629143
3 Door Frame Assembly [ THEZL: . .. ... 040003686
4 BinDoor [T . oot 040003913
5 Back Panel T -257. . . . oo 040001940
5a Back Panel 5 -161/261 . . . .. oo 040005979
6 Leg leveler 3Tl ... 040002949
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.

7 Front Cover Screw BT BT .. .. o 5202233
8 Ice Scoop (Not shown) UKE” (IR ..o e 040004889

ES210-7 Rev(01/21)



	Ice Machine Parts List for ES0210A 制冰机零件手册
	ES210 Control Box控制盒
	ES210 Evaporator Compartment蒸发器部分
	ES210 Refrigeration Compartment制冷系统 – Common Parts通用件
	ES210 Refrigeration Compartment制冷系统 – Air-Cooled风冷
	ES210 Refrigeration Compartment制冷系统 – Water-Cooled水冷
	ES210 Panels面板


